

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

17 April 2017

MEMORANDUM

FOR

: MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

Respectfully submitted is the Memorandum dated 23 March 2017 of **OIC-Regional Director ALLAN S. BORROMEO**, DPWH-XI, favorably endorsing the Project Modification of **Davao Occidental District Engineering Office** under the FY 2017 GAA in the prescribed form (2017, version 2.1), to wit:

FROM	TO
Locally-Funded Projects	Locally-Funded Projects
LIP – Flood Control and Drainage –	LIP – Flood Control and Drainage –
Flood Control Structures/Facilities	Flood Control Structures/Facilities
Construction of Concrete Revetment in	Construction of Concrete Revetment,
Kolagsing Elementary School, Kolagsing,	Colagsing Flood Control, Sta. Maria, Davao
Davao Occidental	Occidental
Allocation : Php 1.50 Million	Allocation : Php 1.50 Million
Physical Target : -	Physical Target : 70 lm
Unit Cost : -	Unit Cost : Php 21,428.57/lm

JUSTIFICATION:

Modification is requested to correct the project title/name from "Construction of Concrete Revetment in Kolagsing Elementary School, Kolagsing, Davao Occidental", as reflected in FY 2017 GAA, to "Construction of Concrete Revetment, Colagsing Flood Control, Sta. Maria, Davao Occidental" since the correct and true spelling of the barangay is "Colagsing" and the municipality where the project is situated is Sta. Maria.

Attached are the required documents, such as Evaluation Form (2017 version 2.1), BP 202, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Approved Program of Work, and Geotagged Photographs.

In view of the above, the request for Modification of the Project is respectfully recommended for your consideration and approval.

RAFAEL A YABUT

Senior Undersecretary Visayas and Mindanao Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MOMO CESO I ROMEO S Undersecretary

Officer-in-Charge-DPWH



3.5IMM/LCA/DSS